



ENVIRONMENT MASTERBATH™ (CON'T)
ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY
105809§

SERVICE PARTS

ITEM NO.	PART NO.		QTY.	DESCRIPTION	SPECIFICATIONS
	Rev. AA	Rev. AB			
1	63825	63825	2	Speaker	
2	63410 †	92203 †	1	Enclosure Top	
3	63891	63891	2	Speaker Guide	
4	63285 †	63285 †	1	Enclosure Back	
5	105810■ §	105810■ §	1	Entrance Door Assembly	
6	22911 †	22911 †	2	Escutcheon	
7	64209	64209	1	Towel Door Track (Upper)	
8	64210	64210	1	Towel Door Track (Lower)	
9	63386	63386	2	Towel Door	
10	63394 †	63394 †	1	Towel Bar	
11	63177	63177	1	Mixer Control Frame	
12	63282	63282	1	Mixer Control Panel	
13	63283 †	63283 †	2	Enclosure Side	
14	63370 †	63370 †	2	Pillow	
15	63290 †	63290 †	2	Deck End Panels	
16	63289 †	63289 †	2	Deck Center Panels	
17	63301 †	92159 †	1	Whirlpool Enclosure	
18	63356	63356	1	Enclosure Mounting Frame	
19	63409 †	63409 †	1	Fascia Panel	
20	31432 †	31432 †	2	Grab Rail Assembly (Includes Item 22)	
21	63279 †	63279 †	8	Plastic Rivets	
22	39232	39232	1	Bolt and Gasket Kit For Gold Finishes	
23			6	Screw	#8 x 3/4" Flat Head
24	63414	63414	8	Anchor	3/16" Plastic Anchor
25	63413	63413	8	Screw	
26			8	Screw	#10 x 3/4" Self Tapping
27			44	Nut	1/4" Hex
28			88	Washer	1/4" Flat
29			31	Bolt	1/4"-20 x 1-1/2" Hex
30			13	Bolt	1/4"-20 x 2-1/2" Hex

SERVICE KITS

Items:

- † 15, 16, #K-9746, Deck Assembly
- † 15, #62900, Padded Deck End Repair Kit (For Curved Boards)
- † 16, #62901, Padded Deck Center Repair Kit (For Straight Boards)

NOTES

- Parts Further Exploded Within This Catalog. Reference Index.
- † Specify Finish.
- § Reference Number Only.